Battery Dimension
Technical Specification
o14.4-14.8V (-5mV/ cell/ C)
o13.6-13.8V (-3mV/ cell/ C)
oFloat Charge Voltage (25 C)
Self Discharge
Short Circuit Current 3000 A
Operating Temperature Range
Approx. Weight
Terminal Type
Max. Charge Current
oInternal Resistance (25 C)
60A
Female Copper Insert M8
Max. Discharge Current (5S) 1100 A
oStorage:    -40~60 C
Approx. 3.5 mOhm (fully charged)
Less than 3% per month @ 20°C
Maximum: -40~60°C
Cycle Charge Voltage (25°C)
oNominal Capacity (25 C)
oDesigned Floating Life (20 C) 12 Years
Nominal Voltage (V)  12 V (6 cells per unit)
200 Ah @ 10HR-rate (to 1.80Vpc)
Dimension (mm) L550mm x W125mm x H315mm
Battery Discharge Table
CT Series Battery
The VISION CT series battery is especially designed for
telecommunication use, by combining the newly developed
paste formula with up-to-date AGM structures, this series
features 12 years design life and Front Access connection for
fast, easy installation and maintenance. The CT series is
highly suited for telecom applications, UPS systems and other
back up applications.
60.5 kg (133.4 lbs)
TERMINAL
Weight
General Features
 12 years design life in floating condition
 Thick flat plate with high Tin low Calcium alloy
 Wide operating temperature range from -40°C to 60°C
 Centralized venting system for gas ventilation
 Front access terminals for easy and quick connection
 Low self discharge rate
 Case and cover
retardant ABS
available in both standard and flame
Page 1 of 2
MH25860
oOptimum:   15~25 C
550mm
1
2
5
m
m
3
1
5
m
m
CT12-200X (12V200Ah)
67mm
2mm
Constant Current Discharge Characteristics: Amps (25°C)
Constant Power Discharge Characteristics: W/cell (25°C)
F.V /T im e 5 m in 1 0 m in 1 5 m in 30 m in 1 h 2 h 3 h 4 h 5 h 8 h 1 0 h 2 0 h
1 .6 0 V 5 7 0 4 2 5 3 55 2 2 1 1 3 4 78 .5 5 6 .7 4 5 .2 37 .6 2 5 .7 2 1 .2 1 1 .4
1 .6 7 V 5 0 9 3 9 2 3 34 2 1 1 1 3 0 77 .2 5 6 .0 4 4 .6 37 .1 2 5 .4 2 0 .9 1 1 .2
1 .7 0 V 4 5 4 3 5 6 3 16 2 0 3 1 2 7 76 .1 5 5 .3 4 4 .1 36 .8 2 5 .1 2 0 .7 1 0 .9
1 .7 5 V 3 9 5 3 3 1 2 93 1 9 6 1 2 5 74 .8 5 4 .5 4 3 .6 36 .4 2 4 .7 2 0 .4 1 0 .7
1 .8 0 V 3 4 9 3 0 1 2 73 1 8 7 1 2 1 73 .2 5 3 .4 4 2 .6 35 .5 2 4 .1 2 0 .0 1 0 .5
1 .8 5 V 2 9 9 2 7 1 2 49 1 7 7 1 1 5 70 .4 5 1 .7 4 1 .4 34 .6 2 3 .6 1 9 .5 1 0 .3
F.V /T im e 5 m in 1 0 m in 1 5 m in 30 m in 1 h 2 h 3 h 4 h 5 h 8 h 1 0 h 2 0 h
1 .6 0 V 1 0 0 4 7 6 4 6 47 4 0 8 2 4 9 13 3 9 6 .3 7 7 .1 64 .5 4 4 .5 3 6 .9 1 9 .9
1 .6 7 V 9 0 7 7 1 1 6 14 3 9 2 2 4 4 13 1 9 5 .8 7 6 .5 64 .1 4 4 .1 3 6 .6 1 9 .6
1 .7 0 V 8 2 0 6 5 3 5 85 3 8 0 2 4 0 13 0 9 5 .3 7 6 .3 64 .0 4 3 .9 3 6 .4 1 9 .3
1 .7 5 V 7 2 2 6 1 4 5 49 3 7 0 2 3 7 12 9 9 4 .6 7 6 .1 63 .7 4 3 .7 3 6 .2 1 9 .1
1 .8 0 V 6 4 6 5 6 4 5 17 3 5 7 2 3 2 12 8 9 3 .6 7 5 .0 62 .7 4 3 .0 3 5 .8 1 8 .9
1 .8 5 V 5 6 3 5 1 4 4 76 3 4 0 2 2 4 12 4 9 1 .3 7 3 .5 61 .7 4 2 .3 3 5 .0 1 8 .5
D
is
ch
a
rg
e
 V
o
lt
a
g
e
 (
V
/C
e
ll)
O
Discharge Characteristic (25 C)
Self Discharge Characteristics
CHARACTERISTICS
Temperature (°C)
Capacity vs Temperature
C
a
p
a
c
it
y
(%
)
0
20
40
60
80
100
120
-20 -10 0 10 20 30 40 50
Min Hour
1CA
0.25CA0.55CA
0.1CA 0.05CA
 0
20 0.05
 60
 40
0 3
95
110
 80
(CA) (V/Cell)
126 15 18
Charge Characteristic
80%Discharge
Charge Current
Time (hour)
0
2.40
2.20
2.00
1.80
C
h
a
rg
e
C
a
p
a
c
it
y
C
h
a
rg
e
C
u
rr
e
n
t
C
h
a
rg
e
V
o
lt
a
g
e
5 %Discharge0
(%)
oConstant Charge at 0.2CA-2.40V  (25 C)
0.10
0.15
0.20
9
Charge
Capacity
Charge
Voltage
-10
2.20
2.10
2.30
2.40
2.50
100 20
2.60
4030
Temperature(°C)
50
Charge Voltage vs Temperature
C
h
a
rg
e
 V
o
lt
a
g
e
(V
/c
e
ll
)
2.17
2.00
1.83
1.67
1.60
1.33
0 2 6 12 30 60 3 10 20
10 20 30 40 9050 60 70 80 100
400
800
1200
1600
2000
2400
0
Depth of discharge(%)
C
y
cl
e
li
fe
Cycle Life vs Depth of Discharge at 25  oC
STAND BY USE
CYCLE USE
Copy Right Shenzhen Center Power Technology Co., Ltd    (Edition July 2017, Telecom BU)
Page 2 of 2
60
Temperature vs Float Life
L
ife
(y
e
a
rs
)
Temperature ( )oC Storage time:months
20191817161514131211109876543210
C
a
p
a
ci
ty
 (
%
)
40
45
50
55
60
65
70
75
80
85
90
95
100
105
110
o
40 C o30 C
o
20 C
5
0
10            20             30            40            50
15
10
CT12-200X (12V200Ah)
2.10 2.20 2.30 2.40 2.50
100
80
60
40
20
0
Float Voltage (V/cell)
F
lo
a
t
L
ife
 (
%
)
2.27V/cell
Test Procedure:
Temp:25℃
Discharge :0.25CA
Cut-off Voltage:1.75V/cell
End of life:≤80% ofnominal capacity
under charge over charge
Float voltage vs Float life
Center Power Industrial Park,Tongfu Industrial District Dapeng Town, 518120 Shenzhen, China
Tel:  (+86-755) 6685 1118   Fax:  (+86-755) 6685 0678    E-mail: sales@vision-batt.com